

## MAHANAGAR GAS LIMITED

Ref: MGL/CS/SE/2021/413

Date: November 01, 2021

To,

Head, Listing Compliance Department BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code/Symbol: 539957; MGL

Head, Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra –Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051 Script Symbol: MGL

Sub: Intimation of cessation of Mr. Sunil M. Ranade, Chief Financial Officer of the Company

Ref.: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that Mr. Sunil M. Ranade has ceased to be the Chief Financial Officer of the Company with effect from the close of business hours of October 31, 2021 upon his attaining age of superannuation.

The Company has immensely benefitted from the contribution and guidance of Mr. Sunil Ranade as the Chief Financial Officer and during his long association with the Company.

Further, as intimated by our letter dated October 26, 2021, Mr. Rajesh Patel shall act as the Chief Financial Officer of the Company with effect from November 01, 2021.

We request you to take the above on record and treat the intimation as compliance under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and disseminate the same on your website.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Mahanagar Gas Limited

Atul Prabhu

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

